
‘At the heart of the Community, with the 
Community at its heart’

Newsletter 6

24th November 2023

Dear Parents/Carers,

It was so lovely to see everyone entering into the spirit of our fundraiser for 
Children in Need last week. The cake entries for the Children in Need Bake off 
were utterly amazing and I know the judges found it very hard to decide. 

Children bought cakes at morning play and then 
had the opportunity to buy any leftover cakes at 
the end of the school day. We also had lots of fun 
in the hall doing the Bearpee (Burpee) challenge! 
It was great to see the children working together 
in their house teams, with the older children 
supporting the younger children. The knitted 
badges and hair bobbles from Mrs Beverley and 
Mrs Rothwell-Jackson were an added bonus this 
year. I’d like to say a big thank you to them both 
for the many hours put in to create the wonderful 
Pudsey bears that the children have been 
wearing. It is these small acts that define what is 
best about the Ingham school community.  The 
values that underpin all that we do are so 
important:  Love, Community, Respect, Fairness, 
Endurance and Hope. 



Diary Dates
Friday 24th November   FOIS Advent Bingo  Doors open 6pm. 
Sunday 3rd December   Family service @ Ingham church-Ingham 

     school children singing. 
Friday 1st December   Christmas Bauble competition closes 9am
Monday 4th December   Christmas sock day 
Wednesday 6th December  Whole school visit to the pantomime
Monday 11th December   Drama club performance 4:15pm
Thursday 14th December  EYFS and KS1 Christmas play 2pm, 6pm
Friday 15th December   Messy Church
Monday 18th December  Christingle service- in school celebration
Tuesday 19th December  Christmas lunch and Christmas Jumper day
Wednesday 20th December  Christmas Party day and break up for Xmas 

     holidays 
Wednesday 3rd January  Start of Term 3

As always, please catch me at the school gate or make an appointment to see me 
if you have any questions or queries. 

Enjoy the weekend.

Mrs Hutchinson
Headteacher

Advent Bingo

FOIS are hosting Advent Bingo at Ingham Village hall tonight. The doors open at 
6pm. Thank you so much for your kind chocolate donations this morning and 
supporting our Dress Down Day. We hope to see you at the Bingo tonight. 
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